Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02250319 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21H2-R0O
Counties: ST JOHNS

Road Name: Desilting, video and mapping of drainage systems in St Johns
Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021477264(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $245,925.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:02

365
03/19/25
10

N/A

00 Days (acq. time)

The work under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals
necessary to clean, inspect, video and map (by using GPS coordinates) the storm water system throughout Clay, Putham, and

St. Johns Counties. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21H2-R0

ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0430-95- 1 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 0 - 24"

0430- 95- 2 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 25 - 36"

0430- 95- 3 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 37-48"

0430- 95- 4 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 49-60"

0430- 95- 5 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 61" AND GREATER

0430-950- DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

E425-73- 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)

E425-73- 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)

E430-94- 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"

E430- 94- 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"

E430- 94- 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"

E430- 94- 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"

E430- 94- 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER

E432- 4- STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
CY
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
40.000
25.000
25.000
32,000.000
11,000.000
3,000.000
2,500.000
1,200.000
49,445.000
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