## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02250319 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21H2-R0 District:02

Counties: ST JOHNS

Road Name: Desilting, video and mapping of drainage systems in St Johns

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021477264(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:03/19/25Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$245,925.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to clean, inspect, video and map (by using GPS coordinates) the storm water system throughout Clay, Putnam, and St. Johns Counties. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E21H2-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 CLEAN D	RAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)		
	0430- 95- 1	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 0 - 24"	LF	1.000
	0430- 95- 2	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 25 - 36"	LF	1.000
	0430- 95- 3	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 37-48"	LF	1.000
	0430- 95- 4	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 49-60"	LF	1.000
	0430- 95- 5	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 61" AND GREATER	LF	1.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	40.000
	E425- 73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	25.000
	E425- 73- 5	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)	EA	25.000
	E430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	32,000.000
	E430- 94- 2	DESILT PIPE, 25-36"	LF	11,000.000
	E430- 94- 3	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"	LF	3,000.000
	E430- 94- 4	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"	LF	2,500.000
	E430- 94- 5	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER	LF	1,200.000
	E432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	49,445.000